

4/18/12 BOCC

2012 SAFF RECOMMENDATIONS

No.	Organization	Amount Requested	Amount Recommended	Balance
1	Star of the Sea Foundation, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$180,600.00
2	Odyssey of the Mind	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$179,200.00
3	Monroe Assoc. for reMARCable Citizens(MARC)	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$170,100.00
4	A Positive Step of Monroe County, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$161,800.00
5	Florida Keys Land & Sea Trust(Crane Point Mus)	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$160,100.00
6	Rural Health Network of Monroe County FL, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$151,700.00
7	Gospel Chapel Overcomers Inmate Outreach	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$149,900.00
8	Easter Seals Florida, Inc.	\$7,500.00	\$7,100.00	\$142,800.00
9	Florida Keys Foster Adoptive Parents Assn	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$138,300.00
10	A.H. of Monroe County, Inc. (AIDS Help and AHI)	\$8,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$133,900.00
11	Island Dolphin Care, Inc.	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$132,400.00
12	The Good Health Clinic	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$126,100.00
13	Grace Jones Community Center	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$116,900.00
14	Zonta Club of Marathon Foundation	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$114,400.00
15	Kreative Kids Christian Academy	\$8,250.00	\$5,200.00	\$109,200.00
16	Habitat for Humanity of the Upper Keys	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$103,800.00
17	The Last Resort Ministry, Inc.	\$7,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$97,700.00
18	The Florida Keys Children's Shelter	\$10,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$88,500.00
19	Samuel's House	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$80,500.00
20	KAIR_Keys Area Interdenominational Resources	\$10,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$74,600.00
21	Be the Change of the Florida Keys, Inc. (MYCP)	\$10,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$69,400.00
22	St. Paul African Methodist Episcopal Church	\$7,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$66,300.00
23	Boys and Girls Club of the Keys Area, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$59,800.00
24	Domestic Abuse Shelter, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$50,200.00
25	Wesley House Family Services, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$42,900.00
26	Hope Class/Driver's Education	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$42,000.00
27	Anchors Aweigh Club, Inc.	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$34,200.00
28	Womankind	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$25,100.00
29	Christina's Courage, A Center for Interv. Ad & Justice	\$10,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$17,300.00
30	Guidance/Care Center, Inc.	\$5,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$13,100.00
31	Independence Cay Trans Housing, Emer Shelter Soup Kitchen	\$10,000.00	\$7,600.00	\$5,500.00
32	Key West Rotary	\$10,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$700.00
Total Requested		\$257,450.00	\$189,300.00	